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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ID Copy

76 responses

85 to 100% 41 (53.9%)

70 to 84% 21 (27.6%)
55 to 69 % 10 (13.2%)
30 to 54%
Below 30% M2 (2.6%)
0 20 40 60
How well did the teacher prepared for the class? |_|:| Copy
76 responses
Thoroughly —28 (36.8%)

Satisfactorily 43 (56.6%)
Poorly

Indeferent

Won't teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

76 responses

Always effective —49 (64.5%)

Sometimes effective 15 (19.7%)
Just satisfactorily 10 (13.2%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor communication
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The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

76 responses

Always effective

Sometimes effective

Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

Very poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

76 responses

85 to 100%

70 to 84%

55 to 69%

30 to 54%

Below 30%

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

76 responses

Thoroughly

Satisfactorily

Poorly

Indifferently

Not at all
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I8 copy
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The Institute take active interest in promoting internship, student I_D Copy
exchange and field visit opportunities for students
76 responses

Always effective 32 (42.1%)

Sometimes effective —21 (27.6%)

Just satisfactorily

18 (23.7%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor 6 (7.9%)
0 10 20 30 40
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in |_D Copy

cognitive, social and emotional growth
76 responses

Strongly agree

Agree 34 (44.7%)

Neutral —12 (15.8%)

Disagree

Strongly disagree 1(1.3%)

0 10 20 30 40

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow |_|:| Copy

76 responses

85 to 100% —26 (34.2%)

70 to 84% 33 (43.4%)
55 to 69% 9 (11.8%)
30 to 54%

Below 30%
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Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course

Students Satisfaction Survey (2023-2024)

I8 copy

outcomes and program outcomes

76 responses

Strongly agree

24 (31.6%)

Agree —35 (46.1%)
Neutral —13 (17.1%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree
10 20 30 40
Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you I_D Copy

76 responses

Strongly agree

25 (32.9%)

Agree —35 (46.1%)
Neutral 15 (19.7%)
Disagree —2 (2.6%)
Strongly disagree —2 (2.6%)
10 20 30 40
The teachers illustrate the concept through examples and applications ID Copy

76 responses

85 to 100%

70 to 84%

55 to 69%

30 to 54%

Below 30%

31 (40.8%)

31 (40.8%)

10 (13.2%)

6 (7.9%)

10 20 30 40
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The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing I8 Copy
right level of challenges

76 responses

Strongly agree 29 (38.2%)
Agree 29 (38.2%)
Neutral —15 (19.7%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree 2 (2.6%)

0 10 20 30

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome I_D Copy
them

76 responses
Strongly agree
Agree —28 (36.8%)
Neutral 21 (27.6%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree

0 10 20 30

The institution makes effort to engage students in monitoring, review and ID Copy
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process

76 responses

Always effective 38 (50%)

Sometimes effective 19 (25%)
Just satisfactorily 15 (19.7%)

Generally ineffective

Very poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CsH8p2YfJYj2RXm5fLbPF 19Zo9ilDLWWZ2y3ETu8mXM/viewanalytics 6/12



1/28/25, 11:03 PM

Students Satisfaction Survey (2023-2024)

The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as I_D Copy
experimental learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences
76 responses
Strongly agree —25 (32.9%)
Agree 30 (39.59
Neutral —15 (19.7%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree
0 10 20 30
Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities I_D Copy
76 responses
Strongly agree —26 (34.2%)
Agree 33 (43.4%)
Neutral —13 (17.1%)
Disagree
Strongly disagree 5 (6.6%)
0 10 20 30 40
Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life ID Copy

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work

76 responses

Always effective
Sometimes effective 23 (30.3%)
Just satisfactorily 14 (18.4%)
Generally ineffective 5 (6.6%)

Very poor 5 (6.6%)

0 10 20 30
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What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I_D Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching

76 responses

85 to 100% —20 (26.3%)

70 to 84% 24 (31.6%)
55 to 69%

30 to 54%

Below 30% —22 (28.9%)

0 10 20 30

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute I_D Copy

76 responses

Excellent 32 (42.1%)

Very good —21 (27.6%)
Good
Fair

6 (7.9%)

Poor
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Give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching -learning
experience in your institution

36 responses

They should need to complete the entire syllabus

Some teachers are just excellent in teaching and they teaches very well.My learning experience
is good in my college because there is very good teachers for teaching and helping the
students in their study for the other things. Thankyou

- *Suggestion*: Implement digital tools, such as interactive whiteboards, educational apps, and
online resources, to create a blended learning environment. This can facilitate personalized
learning, improve student engagement, and increase accessibility

- *Suggestion*: Adopt a student-centered approach that focuses on individual needs, interests,
and abilities. This can involve strategies like project-based learning, peer-to-peer learning, and
flexible assessment

- *Suggestion*: Provide regular training and workshops for teachers to enhance their
pedagogical skills, familiarize them with new technologies, and encourage innovative teaching
practices. Additionally, establish a feedback mechanism that allows teachers to receive
constructive feedback from students and peers, promoting continuous improvement.

1. Integration of technology

2. Personalised learning approaches

3. Experiential and Project based learning
Thanks

(Arshe Alam)

Use the mike in classroom because we are not heard clearly what professor's are saying

1. Paper Evaluation and examination should be conducted fairly
Timming of classes should be changed from afternoon to morning for better productivity
3. A more safe campus should be made and maintend

More use of ict
More experiential learning should be promoted

Use Digital board,

1) communication gap between student and teacher should be reduced

2) Teacher should use modern technologies while explaining the lesson such as smart board,
ppt etc

3) I think for M. Sc students there should be seminars like one day teacher, or topic group
discussion.

«Improvement in infrastructure facilities
«Inclusion of more curricular activities,more than just static syllabus
*Use of interactive methods of teaching by the professor's . /
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Provide proper library with recently published books , should provide proper equipments to
perform experiments in laboratory also enchance the e learning platform to understand things
in a more elaborative manner

Security should be increased in the college, examination should be taken in a fair way,more
curricular Activities should be promoted

Very kind and helpful
No thanks
Please maintain Discipline of students, teachers and staff also

Develop a strong alumni network to provide mentorship, internships, and job opportunities for
students. Alumni can also contribute to infrastructure development or help in organizing guest
lectures and workshops.

Focus more on the weak part of student
Proper notes provide
| am Not satisfy.

Better laboratory equipments
More Focus on research and development
Better library facilities

Care

1. Lack of new books in departmental library
2. Cartographic instruments are old , not work properly
3. Drinking water purifier not work properly

Good
Mujhe bas job chahiye uske preparation chahiye

Very nice

- *Suggestion*: Implement digital tools, such as interactive whiteboards, educational apps, and
online resources, to create a blended learning environment. This can facilitate personalized
learning, improve student engagement, and increase accessibility.

- *Suggestion*: Adopt a student-centered approach that focuses on individual needs, interests /
and abilities. This can involve strategies like project-based learning, peer-to-peer learning, and
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flexible assessment
- *Suggestion*: Provide regular training and workshops for teachers to enhance their
pedagogical skills, familiarize them with new technologies, and encourage innovative teaching
practices. Additionally, establish a feedback mechanism that allows teachers to receive
constructive feedback from students and peers, promoting continuous improvement.

1.Unity
2. class discipline
3. honest to the student

Please use ppt project method while teaching and gave case study. .

We saw overall experience as fine and need to continue it

Awesome

- *Suggestion*: Implement digital tools, such as interactive whiteboards, educational apps, and
online resources, to create a blended learning environment. This can facilitate personalized
learning, improve student engagement, and increase accessibility

- *Suggestion*: Adopt a student-centered approach that focuses on individual needs, interests,
and abilities. This can involve strategies like project-based learning, peer-to-peer learning, and
flexible assessments.

- *Suggestion*: Provide regular training and workshops for teachers to enhance their
pedagogical skills, familiarize them with new technologies, and encourage innovative teaching

practices. Additionally, establish a feedback mechanism that allows teachers to receive
constructive feedback from students and peers, promoting continuous improvement.

Ashutosh Kumar is very bad teacher. He doesn't cooperate with students.

DIGITAL BORD

ICT should be used in teaching
Teaching should be connected with research
Various awards n certificates should be provided to students for encouragement

permanent teachers not guest faculty majorly guest faculty here
proper infrastructure such as digital board ,mic, drinking water, canteen hostel
opportunities for student to skill up their knowledge

Infrastructure needed,Modern technology needed,Change in teaching pattern

You people suck
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